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=, Owner Statement

APARTMENTS Account 241
Statement number 19
Statement period 1June 2023 -1 July 2023
Ownership Sand Dollar Investments Trust
Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City
For property QLD 4000
SAND DOLLAR INVESTMENTS TRUST
UNIT 905, 140 ALICE ST Kenji Suzuki
BRISBANE CITY QLD 4000 Current Tenancy Rent: $3,476.19 Monthly

Paid to: 31/07/23

Balance Brought Forward $0.00

Income Credit

23/06/23 - Kenji Suzuki - Rent - 01/07/2023 to 31/07/2023 $3,476.19

Total income: $3,476.19

Includes GST of: $0.00

Expenses Debit

24/06/23 - RPAB Maintenance - Leaking fridge repair $169.40

27/06/23 - Sundry Fee EOM (27/06/2023) to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD $7.50
4000)

01/07/23 - Rent Commission Fee to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD 4000) $305.90

Total expenses: $482.80

Includes GST of: $43.89

Payments to owner

01/07/23 $2,993.39

Total payments: Balance ($0.00) + income ($3,476.19) - expenses ($482.80) - total held in trust ($0.00) = $2,993.39
River Place Apartments Brisbane trading as River Place Apartments Brisbane Page 10f1
ABN 84357097515 Created 11:06 AM 01/07/2023
Licensee: KELVIN CHU PTY LTD - Licence no. 4627240 By Ken Lin
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APARTMENTS Account 241

Statement number 18
Statement period 1May 2023 - 1June 2023
Oownership Sand Dollar Investments Trust
Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City
For property QLD 4000
SAND DOLLAR INVESTMENTS TRUST
UNIT 905, 140 ALICE ST Kenji Suzuki
BRISBANE CITY QLD 4000 Current Tenancy Rent: $3,476.19 Monthly

Paid to: 30/06/23

Balance Brought Forward $0.00

Income Credit

25/05/23 - Kenji Suzuki - Rent - 01/06/2023 to 30/06/2023 $3,476.19

Total income: $3,476.19

Includes GST of: $0.00

Expenses Debit

26/05/23 - RPAB Maintenance - Repair roller blind in main bedroom $121.00

27/05/23 - Sundry Fee EOM (27/05/2023) to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD $7.50
4000)

31/05/23 - RPAB Smoke Alarm Service - Electrician attendance - Annual smoke alarm service with $99.00

compliance certificate

01/06/23 - Rent Commission Fee to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD 4000) $305.90
Total expenses: $533.40
Includes GST of: $48.49

Payments to owner

01/06/23 $2,942.79

Total payments: Balance ($0.00) + income ($3,476.19) - expenses ($533.40) - total held in trust ($0.00) = $2,942.79
River Place Apartments Brisbane trading as River Place Apartments Brisbane Pagelof]
ABN 84357097515 Created 12:32 PM 01/06/2023
Licensee: KELVIN CHU PTY LTD - Licence nho. 4627240 By Kelvin Chu

Copyright © 1992-2023 Console Australia Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.
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Owner Statement

AP ARTMENTS

Tax Invoice
Account 241
Statement number 17

Statement period

1 April 2023 - 1 May 2023

Oownership

Sand Dollar Investments Trust

For property

Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City
QLD 4000

SAND DOLLAR INVESTMENTS TRUST
UNIT 905, 140 ALICE ST
BRISBANE CITY QLD 4000

Current Tenancy

Kenji Suzuki
Rent: $3,476.19 Monthly
Paid to: 31/05/23

Balance Brought Forward $0.00
Income Credit
03/04/23 - Kenji Suzuki - Rent - 01/05/2023 to 31/05/2023 $3,476.19
20/04/23 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 07/04/2023 to 10/04/2023 (to vacate) (balance $397.14) $397.14
Total income: $3,873.33
Includes GST of: $0.00
Expenses Debit
27/04/23 - Sundry Fee EOM (27/04/2023) to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD $7.50
4000)
29/04/23 - Rent Commission Fee to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD 4000) $340.85
Total expenses: $348.35
Includes GST of: $31.67
Payments to owner
29/04/23 $3,524.98
Total payments: Balance {$0.00) + income ($3,873.33) - expenses ($348.35) - total held in trust ($0.00) = $3,524.98
River Place Apartments Brisbane trading as River Place Apartments Brisbane Page1of1
ABN 84357097515 Created 1:24 PM 01/05/2023
Licensee: KELVIN CHU PTY LTD - Licence na. 4627240 By Kelvin Chu

Copyright € 1992-2023 Console Australia Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.
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A PARTMENTS Account

241

Statement number

16

Statement period

1 March 2023 -1 April 2023

Oownership

Sand Dollar Investments Trust

For property

Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City
QLD 4000

SAND DOLLAR INVESTMENTS TRUST
UNIT 905, 140 ALICE ST

BRISBANE CITY QLD 4000 Current Tenancy

Jacob Lovell

Rent: $750.00 Weekly
Paid to: 06/04/23

plus $31.43 part payment

Balance Brought Forward $0.00
Income Credit
13/03/23 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 10/03/2023 to 23/03/2023 (part payment $31.43) $1,460.00
23/03/23 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 24/03/2023 to 06/04/2023 (part payment $31.43) $1,500.00
Total income: $2,960.00
Includes GST of: $0.00
Expenses Debit
27/03/23 - Sundry Fee EOM (27/03/2023) to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD $7.50
4000}
01/04/23 - Rent Commiission Fee to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD 4000) $260.48
Total expenses: $267.98
Includes GST of: $24.36
Payments to owner
01/04/23 $2,692.02
Total payments: Balance ($0.00) + income ($2,960.00) - expenses ($267.98) - total held in trust ($0.00) = $2,692.02
River Place Apartments Brisbane trading as River Place Apartments Brisbane Pagelof1
ABN 84357097515 Created 11:45 AM 01/04/2023
Licensee: KELVIN CHU PTY LTD - Licence no. 4627240 By Kelvin Chu
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APARTMENTS Sssoumt hly
Statement number 15
Statement period 1 February 2023 - 1 March 2023
ownership Sand Dollar Investments Trust
Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City
For property QLD 4000
SAND DOLLAR INVESTMENTS TRUST
UNIT 905, 140 ALICE ST Jacob Lovell
BRISBANE CITY QLD 4000 Current Tenancy Rent: $730.00 Weekly

Paid to: 09/03/23
plus $40.00 part payment

Balance Brought Forward $0.00
Income Credit
06/02/23 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 17/02/2023 to 23/02/2023 (balance $85.71) \/ $85.71
27/02/23 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 24/02/2023 to 09/03/2023 C@/"‘p Cé * $1,460.00
27/02/23 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 09/03/2023 to 09/03/2023 (part payment $40.00) \/ $40.00
Total income: $1,585.71
Includes GST of: $0.00
Expenses Debit
27/02/23 - Sundry Fee EOM (27/02/2023) to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD $7.50
4000)
01/03/23 - Rent Commission Fee to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD 4000) $139.54
Total expenses: $147.04
Includes GST of: $13.37
\Payments to owner
01/03/23 $1,438.67
Total payments: Balance ($0.00) + income ($1,585.71) - expenses ($147.04) - total held in trust ($0.00) = $1,438.67
River Place Apartments Brisbane trading as River Place Apartments Brisbane Page 1of1
ABN 84357097515 Created 12:59 PM 01/03/2023
Licensee: KELVIN CHU PTY LTD - Licence no. 4627240 By Ken Lin

Copyright © 1992-2023 Console Australia Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.
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APARTMENTS gccount 24
Statement number 14
Statement period 1January 2023 - 1 February 2023
Ownership Sand Dollar Investments Trust
Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City
For property QLD 4000

SAND DOLLAR INVESTMENTS TRUST
UNIT 905, 140 ALICE ST Jacob Lovell
BRISBANE CITY QLD 4000 Rent: $730.00 Weekly
e ntiTenancy Paid to: 16/02/23

plus $644.29 part payment

Balance Brought Forward $0.00

Income Credit

11/01/23 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 06/01/2023 to 26/01/2023 (part payment $454.29) 3 WQQA‘/ $2,150.00

25/01/23 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 27/01/2023 to 16/02/2023 (part payment $644.29) 3 4ref4f $2,380.00

Total income: $4,530.00

Includes GST of: $0.00

Expenses Debit

27/01/23 - Sundry Fee EOM (27/01/2023) to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD $7.50
4000)

01/02/23 - Rent Commission Fee to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD 4000} $398.64

Total expenses: $406.14

Includes GST of: $36.92

Payments to owner

01/02/23 $4,123.86

Total payments: Balance ($0.00) + income ($4,530.00) - expenses ($406.14) - total held in trust ($0.00) = $4,123.86
River Place Apartments Brisbane trading as River Place Apartments Brisbane Page1of1
ABN 84357097515 Created 12:15 PM 01/02/2023
Licensee: KELVIN CHU PTY LTD - Licence no. 4627240 By Ken Lin

Copyright © 1992-2023 Console Australia Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.
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Owner Statement

Tax Invoice

AP ARTMENTS

Account

241

Statement number

13

Statement period

1 December 2022 - 1 January 2023

Ownership Sand Dollar Investments Trust

Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City

For property QLD 4000

SAND DOLLAR INVESTMENTS TRUST

UNIT 905, 140 ALICE ST Jacob Lovell

BRISBANE CITY QLD 4000 Rent: $730.00 Weekly

Current Tenancy Paid to: 05/01/23

plus $494.29 part payment
Balance Brought Forward $0.00
Income Credit
14/12/22 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 09/12/2022 to 22/12/2022 (part payment $554.29) \/ $1,400.00
29/12/22 - Jacob Lovell - Rent ~ 23/12/2022 to 05/01/2023 (part payment $494.29) '/ $1,400.00
Total income: $2,800.00
Includes GST of: $0.00
Expenses Debit
27/12/22 - Sundry Fee EOM (27/12/2022) to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD $7.50

4000)
01/01/23 - Rent Commission Fee to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD 4000) $246.40
Total expenses: $253.90
Includes GST of: $23.08
Payments to owner
/\ 01/01/23 $2,546.10

Total payments: Balance ($0.00) + income ($2,800.00) - expenses ($253.90) - total held in trust ($0.00) = $2,546.10
River Place Apartments Brisbane trading as River Place Apartments Brisbane Page1of1
ABN 84357097515 Created 1:54 PM 01/01/2023
Licensee: KELVIN CHU PTY LTD - Licence no. 4627240 By Ken Lin

Copyright ©® 1992-2023 Console Australia Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.
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Owner Statement

m pé Tax Invoice

APARTMENTS Account 241

Statement number 12

Statement period 1 November 2022 - 1 December ZOZIZ

Ownership Sand Dollar Investments Trust
Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City
For property QLD 4000

SAND DOLLAR INVESTMENTS TRUST
UNIT 805, 140 ALICE ST Jacob Lovell
BRISBANE CITY QLD 4000 Rent: $730.00 Weekly
Current Tenancy Paid to: 08/12/22

plus $614.29 part payment

Balance Brought Forward $0.00
Income Credit
02/11/22 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 04/11/2022 to 17/11/2022 $1,400.00
16/11/22 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 18/11/2022 to 24/11/2022 (part payment $674.29) $1,400.00
30/11/22 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 25/11/2022 to 08/12/2022 (part payment $614.29) $1,400.00
Total income: $4,200.00

Includes GST of: $0.00

Expenses Debit
27/11/22 - Sundry Fee EOM (27/11/2022) to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD 4000) $7.50
01/12/22 - Rent Commission Fee to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD 4000) $369.60
Total expenses: $377.10

Includes GST of: $34.28

Payments to owner

01/12/22 $3,822.90

Total payments: Balance ($0.00) + income {$4,200.00) - expenses ($377.10) - total held in trust ($0.00) = $3,822.90
River Place Apartments Brisbane trading as River Place Apartments Brisbane Page 1of 1
ABN 84357097515 Created 12:08 PM 01/12/2022
Licensee: KELVIN CHU PTY LTD - Licence no. 4627240 By Kelvin Chu

Copyright © 1992-2022 Console Australia Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.
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SAND DOLLAR INVESTMENTS TRUST
UNIT 905, 140 ALICE ST
BRISBANE CITY QLD 4000

Owner Statement

Tax Invoice

Account 241
Statement number n
Statement perlfod 1 October 2022 - 1 November 2022
Ownership Sand Dollar Investments Trust

For property Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisgfgel.gz)tg
Jacob Lovell

Current Tenancy Rent: $700.00 Weekly

Paid to: 03/11/22

Balance Brought Forward $0.00
) Income Credit
05/10/22 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 07/10/2022 to 20/10/2022 $1,400.00
19/10/22 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 21/10/2022 to 03/11/2022 $1,400.00
Total income: $2,800.00
Includes GST of: $0.00
Expenses Debit
27/10/22 - Sundry Fee EOM (27/10/2022) to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD $7.50
4000)
31/10/22 - Annual Pest Control Service $99.00
01/11/22 - Rent Commission Fee to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD 4000) $246.40
Total expenses: $352.90
Inciudes GST of: $32.08
Payments to owner
01/1/22 $2,447.10
Total payments: Balance {$0.00} + income {$2,800.60} ~ expenses {$352.90} - totai heid in trust ($0.G0} = $2,447.10
River Place Apartments Brisbane trading as River Place Apartments Brisbane Page 1of 1
ABN 84357097515 Created $:24 PM 01/11/2022
Licensee: Kelvin Chu - Licence no. 4117010 By Kelvin Chu

Copyright @ 1992-2022 Conscle Australia Pty Ltd. Al rights reserved.
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APARTMENTS e 24
Statement number 10
Statement period 1September 2022 - 1 October 2022
Ownership Sand Dollar Investments Trust
Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City
For property QLD 4000
SAND DOLLAR INVESTMENTS TRUST
UNIT 205, 140 ALICE ST Jacob Lovell
BRISBANE CITY QLD 4000 Current Tenancy Rent: $700.00 Weekly
Paid to: 06/10/22

Balance Brought Forward $0.00
Income Credit
07/09/22 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 09/09/2022 to 22/09/2022 $1,400.00
21/09/22 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 23/09/2022 to 06/10/2022 $1,400.00
Total income: $2,800.00
Includes GST of: $0.00
Expenses Debit
27/09/22 - Sundry Fee EOM (27/09/2022) to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD $7.50
4000)
27/09/22 - Lease Renewal (6months) Fee $385.00
28/09/22 - Dishwasher Repair (non draining) $135.00
01/10/22 - Rent Commission Fee to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD 4000) $246.40
Total expenses: $773.90
Includes GST of: $70.35

Payments to owner

01/10/22 $2,026.10

Total payments: Balance ($0.00) + income {$2,800.00) - expenses ($773.90) - total held in trust ($0.00) = $2,026.10
River Place Apartments Brisbane trading as River Place Apartments Brisbane Page1of1
ABN 84357097515 Created 11:57 AM 01/10/2022
Licensee: Kelvin Chu - Licence no. 4117010 By Kelvin Chu

Copyright © 1992-2022 Console Australia Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.
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Owner Statement

AP A R T MENTS Account 241
Statement number 9
Statement period 1 August 2022 - 1 September 2022

Ownership Sand Dollar Investments Trust -

Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City

For property QLD 4000
SAND DOLLAR INVESTMENTS TRUST
UNIT 905, 140 ALICE ST Jacob Lovell
BRISBANE CITY QLD 4000 Current Tenancy Rent: $700.00 Weekly

Paid to: 08/09/22

Balance Brought Forward $0.00

\)lncome Credit

11/08/22 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 12/08/2022 to 25/08/2022 51,400.00

24/08/22 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 26/08/2022 to 08/09/2022 $1,400.00

Total income: $2,800.00

Includes GST of: $0.00

Expenses Debit

27/08/22 - Sundry Fee EOM (27/08/2022) to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD $7.50
4000)

01/09/22 - Rent Commission Fee to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD 4000) $266.40

Total expenses: $253.90

Includes GST of: $23.08

Payments to owner

01/09/22 $2,546.10

Total payments: Batance ($0.00} + income {$2,800.00) - expenses {$253.90) - tolal held iy trust {80.00) = $2,546.10
River Place Apartments Brisbane trading as River Pisce Apartments Brisbane Page 1of i
ABN 84357097515 Created 12:48 PM 01/ 09/2002
Licensee: KRSG PTY LTD - Licence no. 3817644 By ¥rivio Uhg

Copyright @ 1992-2022 Conscle Australia Pty Lid. Al rights resetved.
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Tax Invoice

Kover M ece

APARTMENTS At

241

Statement number

8

Statement period

1 July 2022 - 1 August 2022

Ownership Sand Dollar Investments Trust
For property Unit 241/82 Boundary St, angfgiggtg

SAND DOLLAR INVESTMENTS TRUST
UNIT 905, 140 ALICE ST Jacob Lovell
BRISBANE CITY QLD 4000 Current Tenancy Rent: $700.00 Weekly

Paid to: 11/08/22

Balance Brought Forward $0.00
Income Credit
13/07/22 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 15/07/2022 to 28/07/2022 $1,400.00
27/07/22 - Jacob Lovell - Rent - 29/07/2022 to 11/08/2022 $1,400.00
Total income: $2,800.00
Includes GST of: $0.00
Expenses Debit
27/07/22 - Sundry Fee EOM (27/07/2022) to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD $7.50
4000)
30/07/22 - New Washing Machine (Samsung 7.5KC}) $823.90
01/08/22 - Rent Commission Fee to Agent (241 - Unit 241/82 Boundary St, Brisbane City QLD 4000) $246.40
Total expenses: $1,077.80
Includes GST of: $97.98
Payments to owner

01/08/22 $1,722.20
Total payments: Balance ($0.00) + income ($2,800.00) - expenses {$1,077.80) - total held in trust ($0.00) = $1,722.20
River Place Apartments Brisbane trading as River Place Apartments Brisbane Pagel1of1
ABN 84357097515 Created 5:04 PM 01/08/2022
Licensee: KRSG PTY LTD - Licence no. 3817444 By Kelvin Chu

Copyright ©® 1992-2022 Console Australia Pty Ltd. All rights reserved.
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